Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samstha's

# **Cummins College of Engineering for Women**

An Autonomous Institute affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University "शीलं परं भूषणम्" KARVENAGAR, PUNE-411052, INDIA.

(University Affiliation No. PU/PN/ENGG/087/1991, INDIA) Approved by All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) Accredited by National Assessment & Accreditation Council (NAAC) at Grade-A



Ref.

MKSSS'

## Memorandum of Understanding

between

The Associated Chambers of Commerce and Industry of India, ASSOCHAM

and

### MKSSS's Cummins College of Engineering for Women, Pune

This Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") is effective as of 1<sup>st</sup> October 2019 ("Effective Date") between **The Associated Chambers of Commerce and Industry of India, ASSOCHAM** (hereafter "Organizer of Intellectual Property Talent Search Examination (IPTSE) Program") a Company incorporated under the provisions of Indian Companies Act, 1913 and having its Registered & Corporate Office at 5, Sardar Patel Marg, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi – 110021 which represents the interests of trade, commerce, industry and service providers of India, and acts as an interface between Government and industry members on issues and initiatives of policy and regulations matters.

#### AND

MKSSS'S Cummins College of Engineering for Women, Pune – 52, (hereafter the "Institution") is an autonomous institute affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (formerly known as Pune University) since 1991. The college is approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Government of Maharashtra. It is also accredited by National Board of Accreditation (NBA) and National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) with "A" Grade.

Following are the key deliverables, responsibilities and obligations of both the parties of this MOU shall be binding for a period of 3 years or anytime after issue of 3 Months Prior Notice by either of the Party.

Key Deliverables,	1. Brand Promotion of Institute in IPTSE's promotional materials, website,
Responsibilities &	Award Ceremonies connected subject to fulfillment of the key
Obligations of	deliverables of the University.
ASSOCHAM	2. Organize two hours session on IPR and IPTSE every year in consultation
	with Cummins College of Engineering for Women
	3. In addition to above, if ASSOCHAM will organize any independent IPR
	Awareness program, ASSOCHAM and the Institution shall mutually
) by April 1014(PC	prepare the strategy to implement the program as the joint partner.
	4. Workshops for awareness of students on Intellectual Property Talent
Minister	Search Examination and IPR by designated speaker from ASSOCHAM
	5. Digital Certification of Appreciation to the coordinating team from
	Cummins College of Engineering for Women
in New Jobs - 19	6. Digital Certification of Participation to students participating in the IPR
and the second	Awareness workshop
Key Deliverables,	1. To encourage participation, university will issue circular to students
Responsibilities &	2. Institute to share bulk registration of at least 150 students in each year
Obligations of	3. Cummins College of Engineering for Women will provide conference
Cummins College of	room / auditorium to hold any IPR program jointly at the University/
Engineering for	Institution campus.
Women, Pune	

### **AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:**

For Cummins College of Engineering for Women, Pune

For The Associated Chamber of Commerce & Industry (IPTSE Organizer)

Sign:

Name: Dr. Madhuri Khambete (Principal)

Industry (IPTSE Organizer) Sign: Name: Mold Malid Alam, Deputy Diroch , ASSOCHAM

Date: 01/10/2019

Date: 01/10/2019